



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0001	151006M	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00	37,260.00000	37,260.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	11,000.00000	11,000.00	0.01000	0.01	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	12.000	700.00000	8,400.00	0.01000	0.12	1,000.00000	12,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	153011M	750.000	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50	1.00000	750.00
	TRAINEES	hour						
0007	154003P	(1)	539,000.00000	539,000.00	670,000.00000	670,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0010	157004M	1.000	1.00000	1.00	10,400.00000	10,400.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0018 159003M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0019 159006M	200.000	1.00000	200.00	0.01000	2.00	1.00000	200.00
DRUM	U						
0020 159009M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	0.01000	1.00	1.00000	100.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0021 159012M	9,000.000	0.01000	90.00	0.01000	90.00	7.00000	63,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0022 159015M	9.000	900.00000	8,100.00	1,400.00000	12,600.00	800.00000	7,200.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0023 159027M	8.000	1.00000	8.00	0.01000	0.08	100.00000	800.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0024	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	11.000 U	1.00000 11.00	8,000.00000	88,000.00	100.00000	1,100.00
0025	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	11.000 U	1.00000 11.00	0.01000	0.11	100.00000	1,100.00
0026	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	100.000 HOUR	1.00000 100.00	150.00000	15,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00
0027	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	1.00000 1.00	0.01000	0.01	100.00000	100.00
0028	162010P UTILITY SERVICE CONSTRUCTION	(1) LS	1.00000 1.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	1.00
0029	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	145,860.00000 145,860.00	12,508.81000	12,508.81	150,000.00000	150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0030	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	41.000 SY	152.00000 6,232.00	313.00000 12,833.00	60.00000 2,460.00		
0031	606095P TURF PAVERS	546.000 SY	159.50000 87,087.00	236.00000 128,856.00	540.00000 294,840.00		
0032	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	22.000 LF	147.75000 3,250.50	231.00000 5,082.00	200.00000 4,400.00		
0033	608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	1,775.000 SY	61.00000 108,275.00	116.00000 205,900.00	28.00000 49,700.00		
0034	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1,527.000 LF	44.50000 67,951.50	111.00000 169,497.00	24.00000 36,648.00		
0035	609021M RUB RAIL	88.000 LF	13.50000 1,188.00	77.00000 6,776.00	10.00000 880.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0036	609024M	8.000	3,885.00000	31,080.00	8,700.00000	69,600.00	2,800.00000	22,400.00
	FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U						
0037	609027M	1.000	3,885.00000	3,885.00	8,700.00000	8,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	U						
0038	609039M	10.000	1,665.00000	16,650.00	4,200.00000	42,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	U						
0039	609042M	48.000	75.00000	3,600.00	186.00000	8,928.00	75.00000	3,600.00
	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0040	609063M	213.000	14.50000	3,088.50	36.00000	7,668.00	13.00000	2,769.00
	RESET BEAM GUIDE RAIL WITH EXISTING POSTS	LF						
0041	609075M	213.000	5.50000	1,171.50	8.00000	1,704.00	1.00000	213.00
	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0042	611300M CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	1.000	30,830.00000	30,830.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
		U						
0043	612021M RELOCATE SIGN	2.000	450.00000	900.00	290.00000	580.00	500.00000	1,000.00
		U						
0044	612024M RESET SIGN USING EXISTING POSTS	1.000	450.00000	450.00	232.00000	232.00	500.00000	500.00
		U						
0045	701012P 1 1/2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	362.000	52.75000	19,095.50	58.00000	20,996.00	44.00000	15,928.00
		LF						
0046	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	1,411.000	52.75000	74,430.25	66.00000	93,126.00	48.00000	67,728.00
		LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0047	701021P 2,293.000 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF	69.00000	158,217.00	88.00000	201,784.00	57.00000	130,701.00
0048	701030P 171.000 3" RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT LF	40.25000	6,882.75	52.00000	8,892.00	42.00000	7,182.00
0049	701123M 2.000 FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT U	1,335.00000	2,670.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00
0050	701187M 2.000 MODIFY METER CABINET U	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
0051	701190P 1,599.000 GROUND WIRE, NO. 4 AWG LF	3.15000	5,036.85	3.50000	5,596.50	5.00000	7,995.00
0052	701192P 517.000 GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	2.75000	1,421.75	3.00000	1,551.00	1.25000	646.25



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0053	701195P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	4,614.000	3.85000 17,763.90	4.20000 19,378.80	5.25000 24,223.50		
0054	701196P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 4 AWG LF	777.000	3.25000 2,525.25	3.50000 2,719.50	3.50000 2,719.50		
0055	701198P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	248.000	3.05000 756.40	3.30000 818.40	3.00000 744.00		
0056	701210P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 2 AWG LF	786.000	3.70000 2,908.20	7.00000 5,502.00	4.00000 3,144.00		
0057	701240P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 1/0 AWG LF	726.000	5.00000 3,630.00	7.70000 5,590.20	8.50000 6,171.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0058 701241P	1,677.000	6.00000	10,062.00	8.40000	14,086.80	9.50000	15,931.50
MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 2/0 AWG	LF						
0059 701342P	559.000	3.70000	2,068.30	4.20000	2,347.80	7.25000	4,052.75
GROUND WIRE, NO. 2 AWG	LF						
0060 702012M	2.000	6,220.00000	12,440.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00
TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	U						
0061 702045M	16.000	18,410.00000	294,560.00	17,800.00000	284,800.00	18,500.00000	296,000.00
IMAGE DETECTOR	U						
0062 704002M	20,145.000	35.00000	705,075.00	43.00000	866,235.00	48.00000	966,960.00
ITS CONDUIT, TYPE A	LF						
0063 704003M	21.000	3,110.00000	65,310.00	5,100.00000	107,100.00	6,400.00000	134,400.00
JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE A	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0064	704009M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE C	25.000 U	1,415.00000 35,375.00	2,500.00000 62,500.00	2,700.00000 67,500.00		
0065	704010M JUNCTION BOX ITS TYPE D	8.000 U	2,320.00000 18,560.00	4,400.00000 35,200.00	7,000.00000 56,000.00		
0066	704011M METER CABINET ITS	11.000 U	4,240.00000 46,640.00	3,400.00000 37,400.00	3,400.00000 37,400.00		
0067	704012P COMMUNICATION CABLE	210.000 LF	17.50000 3,675.00	7.80000 1,638.00	4.00000 840.00		
0068	704014M FOUNDATION, ITS	11.000 U	1,390.00000 15,290.00	3,000.00000 33,000.00	2,200.00000 24,200.00		
0069	704015M FOUNDATION ITS TYPE A	1.000 U	1,610.00000 1,610.00	3,000.00000 3,000.00	4,900.00000 4,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0070	704024M	12.000	2,330.00000	27,960.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	2,900.00000	34,800.00
	FOUNDATION ITS TYPE D	U						
0071	704032M	5.000	71,440.00000	357,200.00	76,800.00000	384,000.00	25,000.00000	125,000.00
	CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, TYPE ___ CTSS	U						
0072	704033P	(1)	11,210.00000	11,210.00	48,700.00000	48,700.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ TOC-S	LS						
0073	704033P	(1)	9,990.00000	9,990.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ TOC-N	LS						
0074	704033P	(1)	6,105.00000	6,105.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
	CONTROL CENTER SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ TOC-STMC	LS						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0075	704035M	3.000	27,750.00000	83,250.00	11,500.00000	34,500.00	23,000.00000	69,000.00
	FOUNDATION CSS	U						
0076	704048M	3.000	44,270.00000	132,810.00	43,800.00000	131,400.00	42,000.00000	126,000.00
	CAMERA STANDARD TYPE A	U						
0077	704060M	12.000	10,570.00000	126,840.00	6,800.00000	81,600.00	9,300.00000	111,600.00
	CAMERA	U						
0078	704063M	3.000	29,715.00000	89,145.00	25,600.00000	76,800.00	33,000.00000	99,000.00
	CONTROLLER, CAMERA	U						
0079	704076P	22,510.000	9.40000	211,594.00	7.20000	162,072.00	8.00000	180,080.00
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE G	LF						
0080	704078P	1,611.000	20.25000	32,622.75	30.00000	48,330.00	6.50000	10,471.50
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE TYPE E	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0081	704090M	5.000	3,600.00000	18,000.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00	2,800.00000	14,000.00
	CONTROLLER, CTSS TURN ON	U						
0082	704106M	4.000	9,170.00000	36,680.00	11,600.00000	46,400.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00
	CONTROLLER MODIFICATIONS, CAMERA	U						
0083	704117M	11.000	14,300.00000	157,300.00	17,100.00000	188,100.00	14,000.00000	154,000.00
	TTS DETECTOR TYPE C	U						
0084	704157M	7.000	8,880.00000	62,160.00	10,200.00000	71,400.00	30,000.00000	210,000.00
	FOUNDATION DMS GROUND MOUNTED	U						
0085	704169M	7.000	10,215.00000	71,505.00	11,100.00000	77,700.00	11,000.00000	77,000.00
	DMS STANDARD GROUND MOUNTED	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0086 704171M	9.000	88,000.00000	792,000.00	82,400.00000	741,600.00	100,000.00000	900,000.00
DMS SIGN	U						
0087 704183M	9.000	15,230.00000	137,070.00	26,500.00000	238,500.00	26,000.00000	234,000.00
CONTROLLER, DMS	U						
0088 704215M	1.000	38,485.00000	38,485.00	19,800.00000	19,800.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00
FIBER CROSSCONNECT CABINET	U						
0089 704246P	(1)	19,760.00000	19,760.00	46,400.00000	46,400.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
ITS INTEGRATION	LS						
0090 704247M	2.000	3,230.00000	6,460.00	3,900.00000	7,800.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL ___ SOLAR PANEL	U						
Section Totals:			\$5,060,379.40		\$5,838,490.64		\$6,083,679.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0008	155009M	1.000	27,800.00000	27,800.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0009	155027M	29.000	2,800.00000	81,200.00	2,500.00000	72,500.00	2,000.00000	58,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:				\$109,000.00		\$97,500.00		\$83,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min: **Max:**

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating (Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0002	152004P	1.000	8,600.00000	8,600.00	5,475.00000	5,475.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	19,000.00000	19,000.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0091	801006M	500.000	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00	40.00000	20,000.00
	SELECTIVE THINNING	SY						
Section Totals:				\$28,100.00		\$5,480.01		\$26,501.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0011	158003M CAUTION FENCE LF	11,236.000	3.35000 37,640.60	2.00000 22,472.00	2.00000 22,472.00	2.00000 22,472.00	2.00000 22,472.00
0012	158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF	15,679.000	5.15000 80,746.85	17.00000 266,543.00	17.00000 266,543.00	2.00000 31,358.00	2.00000 31,358.00
0013	158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4' U	13.000	165.00000 2,145.00	0.01000 0.13	0.01000 0.13	200.00000 2,600.00	200.00000 2,600.00
0014	158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY T	200.000	55.50000 11,100.00	25.00000 5,000.00	25.00000 5,000.00	20.00000 4,000.00	20.00000 4,000.00
0015	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	2,775.00000 2,775.00	500.00000 500.00	500.00000 500.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00
0016	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	555.00000 1,110.00	0.01000 0.02	0.01000 0.02	100.00000 200.00	100.00000 200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0017 158084M	20.000	1.00000	20.00	0.01000	0.20	1.00000	20.00
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY						
Section Totals:			\$135,537.45		\$294,515.35		\$61,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0005		,OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		STRUCTURE NO. 0517-200						
0092	202009P	27.000	138.75000	3,746.25	145.00000	3,915.00	1,750.00000	47,250.00
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0093	501003P	420.000	16.75000	7,035.00	17.00000	7,140.00	1.00000	420.00
	TEMPORARY SHEETING OVERHEAD SIGN	SF						
0094	503017M	180.000	1,240.00000	223,200.00	1,300.00000	234,000.00	950.00000	171,000.00
	DRILLED SHAFT IN SOIL, 30" DIAMETER OVERHEAD SIGN	LF						
0095	504006P	1,700.000	4.50000	7,650.00	5.00000	8,500.00	1.50000	2,550.00
	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED OVERHEAD SIGN	LB						
0096	504026P	21.000	2,110.00000	44,310.00	2,200.00000	46,200.00	3,350.00000	70,350.00
	CONCRETE PIER COLUMN AND CAP, HPC OVERHEAD SIGN	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19139

Counties: CAPE MAY

Letting Date: October 31, 2019

District(s): S1

Call Order: 139

Project(s): CMAQ-0047(311)

Contract Time: 05/20/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 47/347 & RT. 49/50 ITS AND OPERATIONAL IMPROVEMENTS

Line No / Item ID		(1) ORCHARD HOLDINGS, LLC		(2) DAIDONE ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) SOUTH STATE, INC.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0005				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		,OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT					
		STRUCTURE NO. 0517-200					
0097	512012M	1.000	203,685.00000	203,685.00	195,400.00000	195,400.00	250,000.00000
	OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT, STRUCTURE NO. ___ OVERHEAD SIGN	U					250,000.00
Section Totals:			\$489,626.25		\$495,155.00		\$541,570.00

